11-07-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102274950 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: NAVY, SECRETARY OF THE, UNITED 11-4-02 CALIFORNIA, UNIVERSITY OF Internal Address: STATES OF AMERICA OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEARCH Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Assignment Street Address: 800 NORTH QUINCY STREET Security Agreement Change of Name Other CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip: 22217-5660 06/18/02 Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:\_\_\_\_\_ A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/098,996 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: CAROL PETROSKY Enclosed OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEARCH Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account OFFICE OF COUNSEL 8. Deposit account number: 800 NORTH QUINCY STREET Street Address: City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip: 22217-5660 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. 10/28/02 THOMAS E. MCDONNELL Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231



26852

PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE PATENT

**REEL: 013453 FRAME: 0230** 

## LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

This instrument confirms to the United States Government, as represented by the Office of Naval Research, an irrevocable, nonexclusive, nontransferable, royalty-free license to practice or have practiced on its behalf throughout the world the following subject invention:

Invention Title : Open Circuit Potential Amperometry and Voltammetry

Inventor(s) : Werner G. Kuhr, David F. Bocian, Jonathan S. Lindsey and

Kristian A. Roth

Patent Application Title : Open Circuit Potential Amperometry and Voltammetry

Serial No. : 10/098,996 (u0|278,555)

Filing Date : 03/14/2002 (3|23|01)

Country (if other than U.S.) : PCT-all members

This subject invention was made with Office of Naval Research Grant No. N0014-99-1-0357.

Principal rights to this subject invention have been left with The Regents of the University of California, Licensor.

Signed: Junda & Alevenson

Name: Linda S. Stevenson

Title: Manager, Patent Prosecution

Office of Technology Transfer

Date: June 19, 2002

RECORDED: 11/04/2002

PATENT REEL: 013453 FRAME: 0231